RAINBOW CORNER PRESCHOOL TUITION RATE SCHEDULE 2017-2018 SCHOOL YEAR





Preschool Tuition:

Full Tuition for the **Three Day Program** is \$160.00 per month. Full Tuition for the **Five Day Program** is \$250.00 per month.

Discount for Siblings Enrolled during the same school year:

Each additional child from the same family (and in the same household) enrolled in our early learning programs receive a 10% percent discount per child. (For families with a child enrolled in preschool and with a child in playgroup, the discount will be on playgroup tuition). Discounts apply to children on the sliding fee scale.

Sliding Fee Scale

The sliding fee scale is based on family size and income from the 2017 HHS Federal Poverty Income Guidelines (100%) for qualified families.

# of Family Members	Income Range	3 - Day Tuition Rate	5 - Day Tuition Rate
2	\$0-\$16,240	\$80.00	\$125.00
2	\$16,240-\$20,420	\$95.00	\$150.00
2	\$20,420-\$24,600	\$110.00	\$175.00
2	\$24,600-\$28,780	\$125.00	\$200.00

# of Family Members	Income Range	3 - Day Tuition Rate	5 - Day Tuition Rate
3	0\$-\$20,420	\$80.00	\$125.00
3	\$20,420-\$24,600	\$95.00	\$150.00
3	\$24,600-\$28,780	\$110.00	\$175.00
3	\$28,780-\$32,960	\$125.00	\$200.00

# of Family Members	Income Range	3 - Day Tuition Rate	5 - Day Tuition Rate
4	0\$-\$24,600	\$80.00	\$125.00
4	\$24,600-\$28,780	\$95.00	\$150.00
4	\$28,780-\$32,960	\$110.00	\$175.00
4	\$32,960-\$37,140	\$125.00	\$200.00

# of Family Members	Income Range	3 - Day Tuition Rate	5 - Day Tuition Rate
5	0-\$28,780	\$80.00	\$125.00
5	\$28,780-\$32,960	\$95.00	\$150.00
5	\$32,960-\$37,140	\$110.00	\$175.00
5	\$37,140-\$41,320	\$125.00	\$200.00

# of Family Members	Income Range	3 - Day Tuition Rate	5 - Day Tuition Rate
6	\$0-\$32,960	\$80.00	\$125.00
6	\$32,960-\$37,140	\$95.00	\$150.00
6	\$37,140-\$41,320	\$110.00	\$175.00
6	\$41,320-\$45,500	\$125.00	\$200.00

# of Family Members	Income Range	3 - Day Tuition Rate	5 - Day Tuition Rate
7 +	\$0-\$37,140	\$80.00	\$125.00
7+	\$37,140-\$41,320	\$95.00	\$150.00
7+	\$41,320-\$45,500	\$110.00	\$175.00
7+	\$45,500-\$49,680	\$125.00	\$200.00

Refund Policy

Tuition refunds are only given in cases of extenuating circumstances. Refund requests must be submitted in writing.

A **Request for Financial Assistance Form** must be completed, and proof of all household income for one month must be shown when requesting a tuition rate based upon the sliding fee scale.